HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4051

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND LAND USE

February 11

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, delete "Sativa" and insert "sativa".
2	On page 2, line 42, delete "five" and insert "seven".
3	On page 3, line 4, delete "two" and insert "three".
4	In line 7, delete "two" and insert "three".
5	In line 32, delete "two" and insert "three".
6	In line 35, delete "two" and insert "three".
7	On page 6, line 13, delete "ani-" and insert "diseases, pests and weeds, while supporting coex-
8	istence between hemp and other agricultural crops, including marijuana;".
9	Delete line 14.
LO	On page 9, line 13, delete "two" and insert "1.5".
11	In line 17, delete "two" and insert "1.5".
12	On page 12, line 1, delete "(1)" and insert "(1)(a)".
13	In line 7, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)".
L 4	In line 12, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
15	On page 15, line 28, after "date" insert "specified in section 38".

16